AMTA Approved Music Therapy Programs
[bookmark: _GoBack]Below is a comprehensive list of AMTA approved music therapy programs in the United States. Programs are listed by state and include the type of degree offered  (i.e bachelor, master/equivalency, doctorate), a link to that university’s website, and the school’s primary contact information. If you have any questions or updates for this list please contact the AMTAS Parliamentarian at parliamentarian.amtas@gmail.com


ALABAMA
· University of Alabama
· Bachelor of Music, Equivalency Program
· https://musictherapy.music.ua.edu/
· Dr. Andrea Cevasvo-Trotter, Director
· amtrotter@ua.edu
ARIZONA
· Arizona State
· Bachelor of Music, Master of Music in Music Therapy
· https://music.asu.edu/degree-programs/music-therapy?dept=151171&id=1
· Dr. Melita Belgrave, Associate Professor
· Melita.Belgrave@asu.edu
CALIFORNIA
· California State University
· Bachelor of Arts
· https://www.csun.edu/mike-curb-arts-media-communication/music/bachelor-arts-music-therapy 
· Dr. Ronald Borczon, Guitar and Music Therapy
· rborczon@csun.edu
· University of the Pacific
· Bachelor of Music, Master of Arts
· https://www.pacific.edu/academics/schools-and-colleges/conservatory-of-music/academics/degrees-and-programs/music-therapy.html
· Dr. Feilin Hsiao, Director
· fhsiao@pacific.edu


COLORADO
· Colorado State University
· Bachelor of Music, Master of Music, Master of Music with Equivalency, Online Master of Music
· https://music.colostate.edu/music-therapy/
· Dr. Blythe LaGasse, Coordinator
· Blythe.lagasse@colostate.edu

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
· Howard University
· Bachelor of Music
· http://music.coas.howard.edu/academics/undergraduate/degrees/bm-therapy.html
· Dr. Henrik Karlsson, Interim Coordinator
· Per.karlsson@howard.edu
FLORIDA
· Florida Gulf Coast University
· Bachelor of Music
· https://www.fgcu.edu/cas/bsma/music/musictherapy
· Dr. Mike Rohrbacher, Coordinator
· mrohrbacher@fgcu.edu
· Florida State University
· Bachelor of Music, Master of Music, Equivalency Program, Doctor of Philosophy in Music Education with Music Therapy Emphasis
· https://music.fsu.edu/programs/music-therapy
· Dr. Jayne Standley, Director
· Jstandley@fsu.edu
· University of Miami
· Bachelor of Music, Master of Music, Equivalency Program, Doctor of Philosophy in Music Education with Music Therapy Emphasis
· https://musictherapy.frost.miami.edu/
· Dr. Shannon Kay de l”Etoile, Professor
· Skd3@miami.edu



GEORGIA
· Georgia College & State University
· Bachelor of Music, Master of Music, Equivalency Program
· https://www.gcsu.edu/health/therapy/music-therapy-bmt
· Phone: 478-445-2645
· University of Georgia
· Bachelor of Music
· https://www.music.uga.edu/music-therapy-department
· Dr. Ron Kennedy, Area Chair
· rkennedy@uga.edu
ILLINOIS
· Illinois State University
· Bachelor of Music
· https://illinoisstate.edu/academics/music-therapy/
· Dr. Andrea Crimmins, Associate Professor
· amcrimm@ilstyu.edu
· Western Illinois University
· Bachelor of Music, Equivalency Program
· http://www.wiu.edu/cofac/musictherapy/
· Dr. Jennifer Jones, Director
· JD-Jones2@wiu.edu
INDIANA
· Indiana University – Purdue U-Indianapolis
· Bachelor of Science, Master of Science, Doctor of Philosophy in Music Technology
· https://et.iupui.edu/departments/mat/programs/mtx/
· Dr. Meganne Masko
· mkmasko@iupui.edu
· Indiana Wesleyan University
· Bachelor of Arts
· https://www.indwes.edu/undergraduate/division-of-music/ba-music-therapy
· Rebecca Barnard, Associate Professor
· Rebecca.barnard@indwes.edu
· Purdue University Fort Wayne
· Bachelor of Science
· http://catalog.pfw.edu/preview_program.php?catoid=49&poid=10387&hl=%22Music+Therapy%22&returnto=search&_ga=2.116200207.867911335.1562984029-1465048569.1562984029 
· Dr. Nancy Jackson, Director
· jacksonn@pfw.edu
· St. Mary of the Woods College
· Bachelor of Music, Master of Arts, Equivalency Program, Equivalency Distance Program
· https://www.smwc.edu/academics/departments/music-theatre/music-therapy/
· Dr. Tracy Richardson, Department Chair
· trichardson@smwc.edu
· University of Evansville
· Bachelor of Music, Bachelor of Music & Education Double Major, Equivalency Program
· https://www.evansville.edu/majors/music/degMusicTher.cfm
· Dr. Mary Wylie, Professor
· Mw26@evansville.edu
· University of Indianapolis
· Bachelor of Music, Equivalency Program
· https://www.uindy.edu/cas/music/bachelor-of-science-in-music-therapy
· Janice Schreibman, Director
· schreibmanj@uindy.edu
IOWA
· University of Iowa
· Bachelor of Music, Master of Arts, Equivalency Program, Doctor of Philosophy in Music Education with Music Therapy Emphasis
· https://music.uiowa.edu/future-students/undergraduate-students-areas-degrees/bachelor-music-music-therapy
· Dr. Mary Adamek, Director
· Mary-adamek@uiowa.edu
· Wartburg College
· Bachelor of Music, Bachelor of Music Education/Music Therapy
· https://www.wartburg.edu/music-therapy/
· Alpha Woodward, Director
· Alpha.woodward@wartburg.edu
KANSAS
· University of Kansas
· Bachelor of Music, Master of Music Education – Music Therapy, Equivalency Program, Doctor of Philosophy in Music Education with Music Therapy Emphasis
· https://music.ku.edu/memt
· Cynthia Colwell, Director
· ccolwell@ku.edu

KENTUCKY
· University of Kentucky
· Equivalency Program, Master of Music
· https://finearts.uky.edu/music/music-therapy
· Dr. Olivia Yinger, Director
· Olivia.yinger@uky.edu

· University of Louisville
· Bachelor of Music, Equivalency Program,
· http://louisville.edu/music/academics/areas-of-study/music-therapy
· Dr. Lorna E. Segall, Director
· Lorna.segall@louisville.edu
LOUISIANA
· Loyola University
· Bachelor of Music, Equivalency Program, Master of Music 
· http://cmm.loyno.edu/music-therapy
· Dr. Victoria Vega, Professor
· vpvega@loyno.edu
MARYLAND
· Howard Community College
· Offers a transfer program into Immaculata University in Pennsylvania
· Complete an AA degree in music and a Letter of Recognition in Music Therapy
· https://marylandmusictherapy.org/music-therapy-at-howard-community-college/
· Rita Mayhew, Curriculum Coordinator
· rmayhew@howardcc.edu
MASSACHUSETTS
· Anna Maria College
· Bachelor of Music
· https://www.annamaria.edu/mt-school/music-therapy
· Dr. Lisa Summer, Director
· lsummer@annamaria.edu
· Berklee College of Music
· Bachelor of Music
· https://www.berklee.edu/music-therapy
· Joy Allen, Chair
· joyallen@berklee.edu
· Lesley University
· Master of Arts
· https://lesley.edu/academics/graduate/clinical-mental-health-counseling-music-therapy
· Rebecca Zarate, Coordinator
· rzarate@lesley.edu
MICHIGAN
· Eastern Michigan University
· Bachelor of Music
· https://www.emich.edu/music-dance/music/music-therapy-center/music-therapy-program.php
· Dr. Theresa Merrill, Director
· Tmerril1@emich.edu
· Western Michigan University
· Bachelor of Music, Equivalency Program, Master of Music
· https://wmich.edu/musictherapy
· Deanna Bush, Faculty Specialist
· (269) 387-4679
MINNESOTA
· Augsburg University
· Bachelor of Science, Equivalency Program, Master of Music
· https://www.augsburg.edu/music/programs/musictherapy/
· Annie Heiderscheit, Director
· heidersc@augsburg.edu
· University of Minnesota
· Bachelor of Music, Equivalency Program, Master of Arts in Music, Doctorate in Music Education with an Emphasis in Music Therapy
· https://cla.umn.edu/music/undergraduate/areas-study/music-therapy
· Dr. Michael Silverman, Director
· silvermj@umn.edu
MISSISSIPPI
· Mississippi University for Women
· Bachelor of Music
· https://www.muw.edu/case/music/musictherapy
· Carmen E. Osburn, Director
· ceosburn@muw.edu



· William Carey University
· Bachelor of Music
· https://www.wmcarey.edu/program/music
· Jim W. Pierce, Assistant Professor
· jpierce@wmcarey.edu
MISSOURI
· Drury University
· Bachelor of Music, Equivalency Program
· https://www.drury.edu/music/music-therapy-major
· Dr. Natalie Wlodarczyk, Director
· nwlodarczyk@drury.edu
· Maryville University
· Bachelor of Music, Equivalency Program, Master of Music, Master of Arts in Rehabilitation Counseling with a specialization in Music Therapy
· https://www.maryville.edu/hp/music-therapy/
· Dr. Laura Beer, Director
· lbeer@maryville.edu
· University of Missouri – Kansas City
· Bachelor of Arts, Equivalency Program, Master of Arts, Interdisciplinary PhD 
· http://conservatory.umkc.edu/content.cfm?cont=1C2A
· Dr. Amy Robertson, Director
· robersonam@umkc.edu
NEBRASKA
· Concordia University
· Bachelor of Music
· https://www.cune.edu/academics/undergraduate/music-therapy/
· Nicole Jacobs, Director
· Nicole.jacobs@cune.edu
NEW JERSEY
· Montclair State University
· Bachelor of Arts, Certification Program, Master of Arts
· https://www.montclair.edu/john-j-cali-school-of-music/academic-programs/music-therapy/
· Dr. Brian Abrams, Music Therapy Coordinator
· abramsb@montclair.edu




· Rowan University
· Bachelor of Music, Equivalency Program
· https://cpa.rowan.edu/music/programs/index.html
· Dr. Andrea Hunt, Director
· hunta@rowan.edu
NEW YORK
· Molloy College
· Bachelor of Science, Master of Science in Music Therapy, dual Bachelor’s/Master’s
· https://www.molloy.edu/academics/undergraduate-programs/music-therapy
· Dr. Seung-A Kim, Director of Undergraduate Music Therapy
· Skim@molloy.edu
· Nazareth College
· Bachelor of Music, Master of Science Creative Arts Therapy specializing in Music Therapy
· https://www2.naz.edu/academics/music-therapy-degree-program/
· Betsey O. King, Undergraduate Program Director
· Bking2@naz.edu
· New York University
· Master of Arts, PhD in Music Education with a specialization in Music Therapy, PhD in Rehabilitation Sciences
· https://steinhardt.nyu.edu/music/therapy
· Dr. Kenneth Aigen, Director
· Ka5@nyu.edu
· Roberts Wesleyan College
· Bachelor of Science 
· https://www.roberts.edu/undergraduate/majors-and-programs/music-therapy/
· Megan Resig, Professor
· SUNY – Fredonia
· Bachelor of Science, Master of Music
· https://www.fredonia.edu/academics/colleges-schools/school-music/music/music-therapy
· Dr. Joni Milgram-Luterman, Area Head
· Joni.milgram-luterman@fredonia.edu
· SUNY – New Paltz
· Master of Science
· https://www.newpaltz.edu/music/academics_curr_msmusictherapy.html
· Dr. Maria Montserrat Gimeno, Graduate Music Therapy Coordinator
· gimenom@newpaltz.edu


NORTH CAROLINA
· Appalachian State University
· Bachelor of Music, Equivalency Program, Master of Music, Dual Master of Music Therapy & Master of Arts, Bonny Method of Guided Imager & Music training
· https://music.appstate.edu/academics/undergraduate-degrees/music-therapy
· Dr. Cathy McKinney, Director
· mckinneych@appstate.edu
· East Carolina University
· Bachelor of Music 
· https://music.ecu.edu/music-therapy/
· Judy Barber, Assistant Director
· barberju@ecu.edu
· Queens University of Charlotte
· Bachelor of Music, Equivalency Program
· https://www.queens.edu/academics/majors-minors-programs/music-therapy-bm.html
· Dr. Varvara Pasiali, Associate Professor
· pasialiv@queens.edu
OHIO
· Baldwin Wallace University
· Bachelor of Music, Equivalency Program
· https://www.bw.edu/academics/undergraduate/music-therapy/
· Lalene DyShere Kay, Director
· lkay@bw.edu
· Cleveland State University
· Bachelor of Music
· https://www.csuohio.edu/class/music/bachelors-music-in-music-therapy
· Deborah Layman, Coordinator
· D.l.layman@csuohio.edu
· Marietta College 
· Bachelor of Music
· https://www.marietta.edu/program/music-therapy
· Raquel Ravaglioli, Director
· Rr003@marietta.edu
· Ohio University
· Bachelor of Music, Equivalency Program, Master of Music
· https://www.ohio.edu/fine-arts/music/undergraduate-programs/bachelors/therapy
· Laura Brown, Assistant Professor
· BrownL5@ohio.edu


· The College of Wooster
· Bachelor of Music Therapy
· https://www.wooster.edu/departments/music/major-minor/bme-therapy/
· Scheide Music Center
· mpuster@wooster.edu
· University of Dayton
· Bachelor of Music, Master of Music
· https://udayton.edu/artssciences/academics/music/academic-programs/music-therapy-bm.php
· Dr. James Hiller, Assistant Professor
· Jhiller1@udayton.edu
OKLAHOMA
· Oral Roberts University
· Bachelor of Music
· http://www.oru.edu/academics/coacs/music/music-therapy-major.php
· Dr. Hayoung Lim, Program Coordinator
· hlim@oru.edu
· SW Oklahoma State University
· Bachelor of Music, Equivalency Program
· https://www.swosu.edu/academics/music/programs/music-therapy.aspx
· Dr. ChihChen Sophia Lee, Director
· Sophia.lee@swosu.edu
OREGON
· Pacific University
· Bachelor of Music
· https://www.pacificu.edu/music-therapy
· Christine Korb, Director
· Korb8047@pacificu.edu
PENNSYLVANIA
· Drexel University
· Master of Arts in Music Therapy & Counseling, Post-Master’s Certificate in Music Therapy
· https://drexel.edu/cnhp/academics/graduate/MA-Music-Therapy-Counseling/
· Florence Ierardi, Director
· Fmi22@drexel.edu




· Duquesne University
· Bachelor of Science
· https://www.duq.edu/academics/schools/music/prospective-students/departments/music-education-and-music-therapy/music-therapy-x152968
· Dr. Elaine Abbott, Director
· Abbotte1@duq.edu
· Elizabethtown College
· Bachelor of Music
· https://www.etown.edu/depts/music/music-therapy-major.aspx
· Dr. Gene Ann Behrens, Director
· behrensga@etown.edu
· Immaculata University
· Bachelor of Music, Master of Arts
· https://www.immaculata.edu/academics/departments/music/
· Corey Olver, Director
· colver@immaculata.edu
· Marywood University
· Bachelor of Music
· http://www.marywood.edu/progs/ug/music-therapy
· Dr. Eun Sil Suh, Director
· esuh@maryu.marywood.edu
· Mercyhurst University
· Bachelor of Music
· https://www.mercyhurst.edu/academics/music
· Craig Stevens, Director
· cstevens@mercyhurst.edu
· Seton Hill University
· Bachelor of Music, Equivalency Program
· https://www.setonhill.edu/academics/undergraduate-programs/music-therapy-bm/
· Laurie Fox, Coordinator
· lbfox@setonhill.edu
· Slippery Rock University
· Bachelor of Music, Master of Music
· https://www.sru.edu/academics/majors-and-minors/music-therapy
· Dr. Susan Hadley, Director
· Susan.hadley@rsu.edu
· Temple University
· Bachelor of Music, Equivalency Program, Master of Music, PhD Music Therapy
· http://www.temple.edu/boyer/academicprograms/music-therapy/index.asp
· Dr. Darlene Brooks, Director
· Darlene.brooks@temple.edu

SOUTH CAROLINA
· Charleston Southern University
· Bachelor of Arts
· https://www.charlestonsouthern.edu/academics/horton-school-of-music/music-therapy/
· Jennifer Whipple, Professor
· jwhipple@csuniv.edu
· Converse College
· Bachelor of Music, Equivalency Program
· Programs open for women ONLY
· https://www.converse.edu/program/music-therapy/
· Dr. Carol Shultis, Associate Professor
· Carol.shultis@converse.edu
TENNESSEE
· Belmont University
· Bachelor of Music, Equivalency Program
· http://www.belmont.edu/music/degrees/music_undergraduate/music_therapy.html
· Dr. Alejandra J. Ferrer, Coordinator
· Alejandra.ferrer@belmont.edu
· University of Tennessee at Chattanooga
· Bachelor of Music
· https://www.utc.edu/music/degrees/music-therapy.php
· Katherine Goforth Elverd, Director
· Katherine-Goforth@utc.edu
TEXAS
· Sam Houston State University
· Bachelor of Music, Equivalency Program, Master of Music 
· https://www.shsu.edu/academics/music/ensembles-divisions/division/therapy/index.html
· Dr. Carolyn Moore, Director
· Cxd042@gmail.com
· Southern Methodist University
· Bachelor of Music
· https://www.smu.edu/Meadows/AreasOfStudy/Music/Departments/MusicTherapy
· Dr. Daniel Tague, Chair of Music Therapy
· dtague@smu.edu


· Texas Woman’s University
· Bachelor of Science, Equivalency Program, Master of Arts
· https://twu.edu/music/prospective-students/undergraduate-programs/bs-in-music-therapy-degree/
· Dr. Della Molloy-Daugherty, Coordinator
· dmolloydaugherty@twu.edu
· University of the Incarnate Word
· Bachelor of Music
· https://www.uiw.edu/chass/academic-programs/music/music-degrees-sequences/bm-muth.html
· Dr. Janice Dvorkin, Coordinator
· dvorkin@uiwtx.edu
· West Texas A&M University
· Bachelor of Music
· https://www.wtamu.edu/academics/music-therapy-program.aspx
· Dr. Edward P. Kahler II, Director
· ekahler@wtamu.edu
UTAH
· Utah State University
· Bachelor of Science
· https://music.usu.edu/area-of-study/therapy-studies
· Dr. Maureen C. Hearns, Director
· Maureen.hearns@usu.edu
VIRGINIA
· Radford University
· Bachelor of Music
· https://www.radford.edu/content/cvpa/home/music/degree-programs/undergraduate-programs/bmm/music-therapy.html
· Dr. Patricia Winter, Director
· Pwinter3@radford.edu

· Shenandoah University, Winchester
· Bachelor of Music, Equivalency Program, Master of Music
· https://www.su.edu/conservatory/areas-of-study/music-therapy/
· Dr. Anthony Meadows, Director
· Ameadows2@su.edu


WASHINGTON
· Seattle Pacific University
· Bachelor of Arts – limited number of slots for post-baccalaureate students
· Choose emphasis: physical therapy & exercise science, psychology, or special education
· https://spu.edu/academics/college-of-arts-sciences/music/undergraduate-majors/music-therapy
· Dr. Carlene J. Brown, Director
· browncj@spu.edu
WEST VIRGINIA
· West Virginia University
· Bachelor of Music
· https://www.music.wvu.edu/academics/undergraduate-programs/music-therapy
· Amy Rogers Smith, Director
· Aysmith2@mail.wvu.edu
WISCONSIN
· Alverno College
· Bachelor of Music, Equivalency Program, Master of Music 
· https://www.alverno.edu/academics/academicdepartments/schoolofartssciences/musicdepartment/majors/musictherapy.php
· Leslie Henry, Director
· Leslie.henry@alverno.edu
· Carroll University
· Bachelor of Music
· https://www.carrollu.edu/academics/arts-sciences/music-therapy
· Joel Matthys, Assistant Professor
· jmatthys@carrollu.edu
